THE ATTACHED AGREEMENT HAS BEEN REVIEWED
AND APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE CITY
ATTORNEY’S OFFICE AND WILL BE
FORMALLY SIGNED UPON APPROVAL BY
THE CITY COUNCIL

Gt 2 72708 [
Glen R. lGoogind
City Attorney

Dated: 3- 23 -201S

AMENDMENT 1 TO SANDAG CONTRACT NUMBER 5001151
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN
"THE SAN DIEGO ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS AND
THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA
REGARDING
SOUTH BAY BUS RAPID TRANSIT
(TOWN CENTER DRIVE TO BIRCH ROAD)



AMENDMENT 1 TO SANDAG CONTRACT NUMBER 5001151
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN
THE SAN DIEGO ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS
AND THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA REGARDING SOUTH BAY BUS RAPID TRANSIT (TOWN CENTER
DRIVE TO BIRCH ROAD)

This Amendmaent No. 1 to SANDAG Contract No. 5o01151 cancerns a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) by
and between the San Diego Association of Governments (SANDAG), 401 B Street, Suite 8oc, San Diego,
California, and THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA:

A, Under the original MOU dated August 19, 2013, SANDAG to coordinate the design and construction of a
segment of the South Bay Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) from Town Center Drive to Birch Road

B. This Amendment No. 1 is to modify the budget. Nothing in this Amendment 2 is intended to relieve the
narties of their obligations to perform as required by the MOU, unless expressly stated herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:
1. Section 1 of the MOU under the heading *Agreement” shall be amended to instead read as follows:

To coordinate the design and construction of a segment of the South Bay BRT from Town Center
Drive to Birch Road per the Scope of Work described in Attachment A for the not-to-exceed amount
of $786,182.00.

2. All other provisions of said MOU not amended herein, shall remain in fulf force and effect.

3. This Amendment 1 may be executed and delivered by facsimile signature and a facsimile signature shall be
treated as an original. This Amendment No. 1 may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed an original, but ali of which together shall constitute one and the same Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these parties have executed this Amendment 1 effective this __ day of 2014,

SANDIEGO ASSQCIAT[ON OF GOVERNMENTS CITY OF CHULA VJSTA

'GARY L. GALLEGOS RicHARD Horking/™
Executive Director Director of Public Works

APPROVED AS TC SUFFICIENCY OF FORM AND APP
LEGALITY:

Office of the General Counsel ‘ fﬂ’ice of thf GenelsiEsomsel £y A-rre:z,NEY




